

## Manufacturer of Therapeutic Grade 100% Pure Essential Oils

W8 Distributing dba Jade Bloom - Distribution Center: 380 West 12300 South Draper, UT 84020 Mailing Address: 5526 W 13400 S #555 Herriman, UT 84096 Email: support@jadebloom.com Phone: 844-PURE-OIL

## **CERTIFICATE OF ANALYSIS**

Product: Nutmeg Oil

Batch No: JB - 30277

Appearance: Fluid Liquid

Color: Colorless to Pale Yellow

Odor: Conforms to Standard of 100% Pure

Physico-Chemical Properties	<u>Specifications</u>	<u>Results</u>
Specific Gravity at 20° C	0.8542 — 0.920	Complies
Refractive Index at 20° C	1.468 — 1.488	Complies
Optical Rotation at 20° C	8.0 to 30.0	Complies
GC Analysis	Conforms to Standard of 100% Pure	

## **DISCLAIMER**

The information contained in this Certificate of Analysis is obtained from current and reliable sources. Jade Bloom provides the information contained herein in good faith. Tested batches may very slightly between each Certificate of Analysis produced, but each batch will meet the required specifications before approved for bottling. As the ordinary or otherwise use(s) of this product is outside the control of Jade Bloom, no representation or warranty, expressed or implied, is made as to the effect(s) of such use(s), (including damage or injury), or the results obtained. Jade Bloom's responsibility as to the ordinary or otherwise use(s). Jade Bloom shall not be liable for any errors or delays in the content and shall not be responsible for any damages resulting from use of or reliance upon this information. The user of the product is solely responsible for compliance with all laws and regulations applying to the use of the products including intellectual property rights of third parties. regulations applying to the use of the products, including intellectual property rights of third parties.